## 2024 World Archery Asia (WAA) Archery Challenge & Joint Training

August 24~28, 2024 Incheon, Korea



Dear WAA Member Associations,

World Archery Asia Development Committee is organizing the 2024 World Archery Asia (WAA) Archery Challenge & Joint Training program for Asian archers. By successfully organizing the previous events in Korea, WAA is hosting the Archery Challenge and Joint Training program at Incheon, Korea.

The Joint Training Program aims at enhancing the competition performance of Asian archers through indoor/outdoor lessons. After the lessons, those archers will participate and experience the international level competition, the Asia Archery Challenge.

We believe that this occasion would give the Asian archers the opportunity to improve their performance through systematic training and to experience a taste of the real game.

O Date: August 24~28, 2024 (Arrival on August 23 & Departure on August 29)

O Venue: Incheon, Korea (Gyeyang Asiad Archery Field)

O Program: In/outdoor training lessons & Asia Archery Challenge

O Instructors: TBC

O Participants: Recurve archers and their coaches

6 people from one member association (WAA members)

of which up to 2 can be coach

\* If MA wants to register more than 6 people, please contact the LOC

O Accommodation & Meals: will be covered by WAA (max 6/ one member association)

O Local transportation: will be provided

O Registration: No later than 21 July 2024, via WAREOS

\* All participants must have a valid World Archery license and will be covered by travel and health insurance.

We appreciate your concern about Asian archery and look forward to welcoming Asian archers in Incheon, Korea.

Best regards,

Thomas Han

Secretary General

World Archery Asia

## 2024 World Archery Asia (WAA) Archery Challenge & Joint Training

August 24~28, 2024 Incheon, Korea



## || Additional Information

## Visa:

All participants who need an entry visa to Korea will be required to complete the **Visa Support Letter section** in WAREOS by no later than **21 July 2024.** 

\*If the visa application takes more than 1 month, please apply as soon as possible, and contact LOC

The applicants are responsible for supplying the necessary information, and ensuring all details are up to date, correct, and submitted by the deadlines specified. In addition, all participants that require a visa are kindly requested to supply a copy of their latest/valid passport. Copies of each application can be uploaded on WAREOS. All passport copies and personal details entered/uploaded to WAREOS will be held securely and in the strictest confidence and not shared with other parties.

## Accommodation:

All participants must stay at the official hotel.

Hotel Charis Incheon (+82 32 556 0880 / 428-2 Jakjeon-dong, Gyeyang-gu, Incheon)

Check in available from August 23th 15:00 Check out until August 29th 11:00 \*For early check in or late check out, please contact LOC





## Weather:

Temperatures in the end of August is expected to range between 18 and 28 degrees Celsius.

### ||LOC Contact

For any questions about transportation, visa, and others, please contact:

Korea Archery Association

E-mail: <u>2024jtp@archery.or.kr</u> Tel: + 82 2 420 4263 (extension 6)

Address: 199, Gangdong-daero 6F, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, Korea

# 2024 World Archery Asia (WAA) Archery Challenge & Joint Training

August 24~28, 2024 Incheon, Korea



## ||Tentative Program Schedule

Date	Details	Venue
8/23 (Fri)	Arrival & Check-In	
8/24(Sat)	Joint Training	Incheon Archery Field
8/25 (Sun)	Joint Training	Incheon Archery Field
8/26 (Mon)	Asia Archery Challenge-Qualification	Incheon Archery Field
8/27 (Tue)	Asia Archery Challenge-Elimination	Incheon Archery Field
8/28 (Wed)	Asia Archery Challenge-Medal Matches	Incheon Archery Field
8/29 (Thu)	Departure	